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Item 1. Schedule of Investments.
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INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO

August 31, 2006 (Unaudited) Colonial High Income Municipal Trust
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Par ($) Value ($)*
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EDUCATION 3.7%
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CA Educational Facilities Authority
Loyola Marymount University,
Series 2001,
Insured: MBIA
(a) 10/01/19
MI Southfield Economic Development Corp.
Lawrence University,
Series 1998 A,
5.400% 02/01/18
PA Higher Education Facilities Authority
Philadelphia University,
Series 2004 A,
5.125% 06/01/25
VT Educational & Health Buildings Finance Agency
Norwich University,
Series 1998,
5.500% 07/01/21
WYV University
Series 2000 A,
Insured: AMBAC
(a) 04/01/19
Education Total
Prep School 1.3%

2,025,000

1,000,000

600,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,150,261

1,020,160

611,670

1,560,285

577,590
4,919,966
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CA Statewide Communities Development Authority
Crossroads School for Arts & Sciences,

Series 1998,
6.000% 08/01/28(b)

Cambridge Friends School,
Series 1998,
5.800% 09/01/28

Series 2005,

5.500% 11/01/35

Prep School Total
EDUCATION TOTAL

MA Industrial Finance Agency

MI Summit Academy North

1,230,000 1,278,068

1,000,000 1,018,530

500,000 473,695
2,770,293
7,690,259
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HEALTH CARE 42.2%
Continuing Care Retirement 15.4%

10



Edgar Filing: COLONIAL HIGH INCOME MUNICIPAL TRUST - Form N-Q

CA La Verne
Brethren Hillcrest Homes,
Series 2003 B,
6.625% 02/15/25 690,000 759,414
CO Health Facilities Authority
Covenant Retirement Communities, Inc.,
Series 2005,
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Par ($)

Value ($)
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HEALTH CARE (continued)
Continuing Care Retirement (continued)

14
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5.000% 12/01/35

Elim Park Baptist, Inc.,
Series 2003,
5.850% 12/01/33

Glenridge on Palmer Ranch,
Series 2002 A,
8.000% 06/01/32

Shell Point Village,
Series 1999 A,
5.500% 11/15/29

Canterbury Court Project,
Series 2004 A,

CT Development Authority

FL Capital Projects Finance Authority

FL Lee County Industrial Development Authority

GA Fulton County

: COLONIAL HIGH INCOME MUNICIPAL TRUST - Form N-Q

1,400,000

660,000

750,000

600,000

1,412,278

702,035

838,365

612,450

15



