COLONIAL HIGH INCOME MUNICIPAL TRUST

Form N-Q October 27, 2006

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0578
Expires: May 31, 2007

Estimated average burden hours per

response......21.09

FORM N-Q

QUARTERLY SCHEDULE OF PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS OF REGISTERED MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT COMPANY

Investment Company Act file number

811-5754

Colonial High Income Municipal Trust (Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

One Financial Center, Boston, Massachusetts (Address of principal executive offices)

02111 (Zip code)

James R. Bordewick, Jr., Esq.

Columbia Management Advisors, LLC

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111 (Name and address of agent for service)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: 1-617-426-3750

Date of fiscal year end: 11/30/06

Date of reporting period: 8/31/06

Item 1. Schedule of Investments.

INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO

August 31, 2006 (Unaudited)

Colonial High Income Municipal Trust

Par (\$)

Value (\$)*

Municipal Bonds	153.0%

EDUCATION 3.7%
Education 2.4%

CA Educational Facilities Authority		
Loyola Marymount University,		
Series 2001,		
Insured: MBIA		
(a) 10/01/19	2,025,000	1,150,261
MI Southfield Economic Development Corp.		
Lawrence University,		
Series 1998 A,		
5.400% 02/01/18	1,000,000	1,020,160
PA Higher Education Facilities Authority		
Philadelphia University,		
Series 2004 A,		
5.125% 06/01/25	600,000	611,670
VT Educational & Health Buildings Finance Agency		
Norwich University,		
Series 1998,		
5.500% 07/01/21	1,500,000	1,560,285
WV University		
Series 2000 A,		
Insured: AMBAC		
(a) 04/01/19	1,000,000	577,590
Education Total		4,919,966
Pren School 13%		

		HIGH INCOME MUNICIPA	AL TROOT - FOILITH-Q	
	Communities Developme	ent Authority		
Crossroads School for Arts & S	Sciences,			
Series 1998,				
5.000% 08/01/28(b)			1,230,000	1,278,068
	MA Industrial Fin	ance Agency		
Cambridge Friends School,				
Series 1998,				
5.800% 09/01/28			1,000,000	1,018,530
	MI Summit Aca	ademy North		
Series 2005,				
5.500% 11/01/35			500,000	473,695
Prep School Total				2,770,293
EDUCATION TOTAL				7,690,259

HEALTH CARE 42.2% Continuing Care Retirement	4. 46
Continuing Care Retirement	15.4%

CA La Verne		
Brethren Hillcrest Homes,		
Series 2003 B,		
6.625% 02/15/25	690,000	759,414
CO Health Facilities Authority		
Covenant Retirement Communities, Inc.,		
Series 2005,		
1		

Par (\$) Value (\$)

Municipal Bonds	(continued)

HEALTH CARE	(continued)		
	·	Continuing Care Retirement	(continued)

5.000% 12/01/35		1,400,000	1,412,278
	CT Development Authority		
Elim Park Baptist, Inc.,			
Series 2003,			
5.850% 12/01/33		660,000	702,035
	FL Capital Projects Finance Authority		
Glenridge on Palmer Ranch,			
Series 2002 A,			
8.000% 06/01/32		750,000	838,365
	FL Lee County Industrial Development Authority		
Shell Point Village,			
Series 1999 A,			
5.500% 11/15/29		600,000	612,450
	GA Fulton County		
Canterbury Court Project,			
Series 2004 A,			